Unofficial Copy SB0059/416687/1

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 59

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "providing" and substitute "<u>clarifying</u>"; in line 6, after "license" insert "<u>sooner than a certain time period</u>,"; and in the same line, after "program" insert "<u>, and until submitting a certain required skills log</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in line 6, strike "or" and substitute "AND".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 8, strike the bracket and substitute "<u>BASED UPON THE STANDARDIZED CURRICULUM APPROVED BY THE ADMINISTRATION</u>"; and strike beginning with the bracket in line 9 down through "ADMINISTRATION" in line 10.